

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: The week of September 17 though September 23 has been designated National Adult Day

Care Week; and

WHEREAS: The national theme for this week shall be "Sharing the Caring" to stress the role

Adult Day Care plays in assisting family members in the care for their loved ones; and

WHEREAS: Adult Day Care programs strive to prevent unnecessary institutionalization by offering

a variety of health and social services in a daytime setting; and

The State of Minnesota recognizes the contributions of Adult Day Care in serving those WHEREAS:

who are vulnerable due to physical and/of mental impairments;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September 17 through September 23 to be

ADULT DAY-CARE WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twenty-third day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **FILED** 

OCT = 5 1989

Joan Andrew House